



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2017-0152 - Haemangioma Diagnosis

1. Number of haemangioma diagnosis' within your commissioning group area for the last 5 year period, split by age group of patient, as per below table:

Year	Age Group										
	0-<6 months	6-<12 months	12-<18 months	18-<24 months	24-<60 months	60-<120 months	120-<180 months	180-<240 months	240-<360 months	360-<480 months	480+ months
2013											
2014											
2015											
2016											
2017											

The information requested is not held by the CCG.

Your request requires the use of Secondary Uses Service (SUS) data, which is held by NHS Digital. Therefore it is advised you refer your request to NHS Digital who may hold the information you seek. Contact details of their Freedom of Information Act team can be found in the following link:

<https://digital.nhs.uk/article/253/Freedom-of-Information>

2. **Using the same table layout as above; could you then advise how many of these diagnoses were actually located on the patients face or classified as on their facial area?**

Please see the response to question 1.

3. **Using the same table layout; of those numbers from request '2'; diagnosis on the facial area, could you please confirm how many were or are due to be surgically removed?**

Please see the response to question 1.

4. **Using the same table layout; of those numbers from request '2'; could you please confirm how many were classified as on a 'sensitive area'?**

Please see the response to question 1.

5. **Again, using the same table layout; of those from request '4', how many were or are due to be surgically removed?**

Please see the response to question 1.

I would like the above information to be provided to me within a table layout.

For any future correspondence regarding this request, please quote the reference number **FOI.17.NNO148, FOI.17.SNO140, FOI.17.WNO152 & FOI.17.NOR150**